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Dear Cassie,
61 Rosslyn Hill, London, NW3 5UQ - Ref. 2007/0952/P Condition 3 & 4

In reference to the above condition please find enclosed drawing 2381/08-001
Rev PL1, which describe the proposed scheme for hard and soft landscaping at

the above property.

It is also confirm that any existing tree shown to be retained or areas of planting
which are removed, die or become severly damaged or diseased within 5 years
of completion of the development shall be replaced with trees or planting of an
appropriate size and species in the next planting season as detailed in condition
4,

Please confirm if the enclosed information is acceptable in discharging the
above condition 3 & 4 of the planning consent. We would appreciate your prompt
response in this matter.,

If you require any further information please do not hesitate in contacting me.

Yours sincerely,

Hugh Mackay
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Hardingham, Cand

From: Plumridge, Cassie

Sent: 01 November 2007 12:21

To: Env DC Mail - PF

Cc: . 'hmackay@powelltuck.co.uk’; Bloom, David

Subject: | FW: 61 Rosstyn Hill - Ref. 2007/0952/P Condition 3 & 4

.

2381-008 08 2381.08.L05 2381 08-001

:RIES EXTERNAL.pcPlanning Condition.. NDSCAPE PLAN_PL] . _ .
Please forward to applications team to register as

application,

Information from architect to address / discharge conditions 3 and 4 of planning
permission 2007/0952/P, 61 Rosslyn Hill.

Thanks,

Cassie

----- Original Message-----

From: Hugh Mackay [mailto:hmackay@powelltuck.co.uk]

Sent: 01 November 2007 12:14

To: Plumridge, Cassile

Cc: Angus Shepherd

Subject: 61 Rosslyn Hill - Ref. 2007/0952/P Conditicon 3 & 4
Dear Cassie,

Please find attached landscape proposal drawing, covering letter and drawing register.

I am out of the office until Thursday 8th November, in my absence 1f you require any
further information or have any questions please contact Angus Shepherd.

Hard copies to follow in post.
Regards,

Hugh Mackay
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